

## City of Chicago



Or2019-227

## Office of the City Clerk

## **Document Tracking Sheet**

**Meeting Date:** 6/12/2019

Sponsor(s): Dept./Agency

Type: Order

Title: Settlement agreement regarding case of Isaiah Lloyd v.

Chicago Police Officers Rocco Pruger, Star #15445; Peter Theodore, Star #10534; Bryan Cox, Star #19328; Chicago Police Detectives Kenneth Pisano, Star # 20205; Stephen Grzenia, Star # 20710; and the City of Chicago, cited as CV

7475

Committee(s) Assignment: Committee on Finance

Ordered, that the Corporation Counsel is hereby authorized and directed to enter into and execute a settlement agreement in the following matters:

Isaiah Lloyd v. Chicago Police Officers Rocco Pruger, Star #15445; Peter Theodore, Star #10534; Bryan Cox, Star #19328; Chicago Police Detectives Kenneth Pisano, Star # 20205; Stephen Grzenia, Star # 20710; and the City of Chicago, cited as 16 CV 7475 in the amount of \$260,000.



## CHICAGO June 12, 2019

To the President and Members of the City Council:

Your Committee on Finance having had under consideration a proposed order authorizing the Corporation Counsel to enter into and execute a Settlement Order for the following case:

<u>Isaiah Lloyd v. Chicago Police Officers Rocco Pruger, Star #15445; Peter Theodore, Star #10534; Bryan Cox, Star #19328; Chicago Police Detectives Kenneth Pisano, Star # 20205; Stephen Grzenia, Star # 20710; and the City of Chicago, cited as 16 CV 7475</u>

Amount: \$260,000

Having had the same under advisement, begs leave to report and recommend that your Honorable Body pass the proposed Order as amended Transmitted Herewith.

This recommendation was concurred in by \_\_\_\_\_\_\_ (a viva voce vote of members of the committee with \_\_\_\_\_\_ dissenting vote(s).

Respectfully submitted

Chairman